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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapare 408533
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 189607158R GST Reg. No. 19-8607188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD Ret CCIAIGT1BO0EEISK Tmad

78 SHENTON WAY #08-16

CHARTIS BUILDING
SINGAPORE 079120

Date:  10-04-2018 I “mmmlm'l" “

Coda: AIG
I Policy Particulars ;- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SBH 232D Veh. Inspected SHC 1614L
Policy No. Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 10/04/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer : Steering
Brakes Modification
General
a; Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre i
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mim
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  08/04/2018 [Inspection Date 10/04/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING
Our Job Ref No © 305140251
' ComionDeiEm B P Lid
Date : 09/04/18 58 Loyang Drive Singapors 508569
== — - Fax: 6546 B156
FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax -
Aftn KALVIN
Vehicle RegNo,. : SHC1614L 0B/041B

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

1 The repair job shall bill to: AlG SBH233D

2. The finalized amount shall be:
{a)  Spara Parts after List discount

(b}  Labour Charges $300.00

Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost $300.00

{e.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less:

Final Lumpsum Repair cost

3 Estimated normal period {or repairs 2 working days,

4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within L

working days

5 Thank you for your ag.slémn:::ﬂ. We confirm the estimates and
/ Py finalized amaount
(L_r-‘ﬂ*"'“ "\
o L e

Signature u Signature

MName CHIANG Nama ;CJI{J-'-.

Tel - 62148314 Date - [ / i:frf

-

Fax . 65468156

For Official Use Only
EIG:J.Jmant
ltem Amount Attached :Csﬁ'mﬁrTur?] Remarks
Yes or No gna
1. Rental Rate PiDay YES
2. Loss of Income Paid M
3. Survey Fees
. LTA Search Fes 7 46
5, Medical Fees (on behalf
of driver, if applicable)

ﬁ Chvarrun

Remarks:




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
383 SIN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717
65508735

JOB /' PARTS DESCRIPTION

JOB NO

REGN NG
MILEAGE

MAKE

MODEL

DATE OF REGN
DATE/TIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

Date: 11.04.2018
Time: 13:43:45
Pape: 1

05140251
SHC1614L
DONHO00000
HYUNDAL
SONATA
19.04.2012
09.04.2018 16:15
08.04.2018

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

'T REQUISITION

JOB NATURE
0000 L PANEL BEATING
0001 22-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

* NAME & SIGNATURE
E: DATE:

SUB-TOTAL

100.00

200.00

SUB-TOTAL

TOTAL

0.00

300,00

300.00

AUTHORISED : YES / NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 7 \, “L L\

s REFAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLE N0 : SHC 1614L DATE IDMIMB 10:36

MAKE H C \’ LL( b\.&

MODEL : HYUNDAI SONATA

Oty Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Price Amount
Front Bumper Cover X *'}-N' $ 53880

Front Bumper Sponge RE $ 136.30
Front Bumper Rcmf’::lrcement p 5 504,10
5
b}

Front Bumper Bracket Top ( LH} 22.40

Front Bumper Bracket (LH) V"2 20.10
SUB TOTAL $ 1,221.70
LESS 20% $ 24434
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 977.36
Labour Charge C
Panel Beating $ w
Spray Painting Charge $ 753’0?1’
Q= &
TOTAL LABOUR b3 500.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL 5 1477.36
—
(K
/ / ,/ @/t [r%
2477
(/ - (sultants henoa notify
;‘ ot the following:
é:j predatier apry painting
ﬁﬂ% J'f F ':B!Hrﬂll.ldlgulr rELUTEf
ark subiec] o canbrmaton
oy 13 W ut Preaudics” thnls
= 1t T
by Repairae
This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection pf ﬁi% gﬁui't vehicle, The final repair quantuny will
be prepared after the vehicle is survey ed by o motor 5 . '

Page 1ol 1



ORI ate/Time: 10.04.2018 G3:Us Page L
yvam: IN ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD sales Order: JeNO305140251
e - - REGN N1 141, | MLEaGE
15 COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD [ VARE F._,EL T
rnma-‘-g% 7010045 HYUNDAI N i

3 SIN MING DRIVE MO0
RESS Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 “SONATA 09.0 E‘“’fﬁ’ﬁs 16:15
65508755
iA 1]} ¥R OF TARGET DATE
2 Y84, 2012
COMPLETION DATETINE
JOUNT GARD NO. - B - B iﬁqﬁﬁwmmszazm l
JOB DESCRIPTION
ccident Date: 08.04.2018
ATURE: 3P 08.04.2018
\fHO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION
{ECKED & PASSED OUT BY,
SERVICE ADVISCR OUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
T
avlsagement Slip Exit Fass
(i-H
dos Wahicle No.:
cle Ne, SHO1814L CHIANG SHO1614L
e of Sarvics Advisor SignaturaData Narme of Barvice Advieor Date
& raturmad ta Sevics Reception upan callsction To ke kept by Security Guard




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO : SHC 1614L

MAKE
MODEL

: HYUNDAI SONATA

\\1 l ( \

DATE 10/4/2018 10:36

Clitng

=

Parts Description/ Labour

Front Bumper Cover

X A

Front Bumper Sponge 2 4

Front Bumper Reinforcement =
Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH)
Front Bumper Bracket (LH) 7
SUBTOTAL
LESS 20%
DISCOUNTED TOTAL

Labour Charge
Panel Beating
Spray Painting Charge
TOTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

‘1,/ (. 3%

/ 1of 5/t 1274

27
& s
#ﬂ, /Zr.«fl 74

Tvpe

LUnit Price i Amount
b 538.50
5 136.30
5 504.10
5 22.40
5 20.10
S 1,221.70
5 244,34
% 977.36
feon
5 25
b SETH0
f B
b S00.00
S 147736

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the abbve yghicle, The-final reparr quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Surveyor dppsimed By the insurance company.

Page 1 of 1

l
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COMFORIDELGRO

OurRef T 0418 / SHC1614L /CL(st) ENGINEERING
Your Ref:
Date ! 17-Apr-18

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept
AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor
CHARTIS Buliding Singapore 508969
78 Shenton Way
#07-16
Singapore 079120
Attn : Motor Claims Department  WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC1614L YOUR INSURED SBH 233D
AND OTHER T ON 08.04.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor
Vehicle No: SHC1614L which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle,
The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them
in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from

the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SBH 233D
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM
1 Cost of Repair 3 321.00
2 3 days Lossof Rental@ $ 9825 perday 3 294.75
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) $ -
4 GIA/LTA Search Fees $ 7.48
5 GIA/ Police Report Fees ] -
6 Towing / Medical / Transporation $ =

Sub Total: § 623.24
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 i dayslossoflncome@ $ 8000 perdays 5 240.00

Total Claims : 3 863.24
We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a)  Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs ! 4 pcs.
b)  LTA search slip/s of : SBH 233D
¢)  GIA/[Police report/s of : SHC1614L
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ * ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene { ) Ceriificate of Insurance
() Witness statement/s { x ) DowntimeMileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORIDELGRO



Poh Kin {LKKAuto!

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 13 July 2018 5:44 PM

To: ‘Cecilia Lee Peng Geok'

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A
Subject: RE: List of Offer on 13/07/2018
Attachments: DV SHB 3229H .pdf; DV SHC 1614L pdf
Importance: High

Without Prejudice
Dear Cecilia,

RE: ITEM 10SHB 3229H;5LX 53122; 23.05.2018;CPK25 660.00
RE: ITEM 11SHC 1614L;SBH 233D ; 10.04.2018;CPK25 620.00

We thank you for your acceptance.

Attached herewith a copy of DV for your kind attention and necessary.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consuliants Pte Ltd

Phome: 6841-2132 | email: pohkine kkautocom | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Uhi Industrial Park, Uhi Avenue 1, s02-25 | 5{408033)

¥ 1.0
acks il Save the Erth- Frivt only whern necessary:
nall contain confidential and prvileged matarial, and are for thie sole use of the inlended recipient Use or disinbubon by =
Fiintended recipient is prohiblted, and may be a viclation of law. H you balizve that you received this &-mail In eror, please do not read
any altached lemse. Please delate the esmall and all attachmanis, including any copies Ihersol, gnd infanm the sender that
e the e-rmail, all attachments and any coples thereof. Thank yo

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto;cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com]
Sent: Friday, 13 July 2018 3:49 PM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Jasmine Cal Yuyan <jasminecai@cdge.com.sg>

1



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.coms
Sent: Friday, 13 July 2018 3:49 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Jasmine Cai Yuyan

Cc: Admin A; CS5 A Team

Subject: Re: List of Offer on 13/07/2018

Categories: clear

Without Prejudice
Dear Sir/Madam

Strictly on the basis of without admission of any liability and without prejudice to any other claims arising out of this
accident, we confirm acceptance of your offers for the following cases:

Our No. of Global

SN Your Taxi . DOA Remarks CSE X
insured (AlG) days Sum

2 SHA 4535YSJT 2301U 15.052018  100%ASHER 2.5% 980.00
3 SH 95457 SKH 3752X 05.05.2018  100%ASHER 4% 4.010.00
4 SH 74250 SLT 1164G 26.05.2018  100%ASHER 4% 1.890.00
5 SHA 3252USLD 8031U 27.05.2018  100%ASHER 3% 2,750.00
6 SHA 7854GSIS 3730A 05.06.2018  100%ASHER 2% 1,550.00
bt SHC 3833HSLF 967501 27.05.2018 CHT 4% 1,410.00
10 SHB3229HSLX 53127 23.05.2018 CPK 25 660.00
Il SHC 1614L SBH 233D 10.04.2018 CPK 2% 620,00

Please note that the above settlements ares strictly on a without prejudice basis and only in relation to the claim of
vehicle damages. It shall not include other claims which the driver and/or the passenger(s) may have against you and/or
your insured for their damages in relation to their bodily injuries arising out of this accident, even if the medical
expenses claimed herewith formed part of settlement reached.

Please forward Discharge Vouchers for execution and your cheque made payable to : COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING
PTE LTD

Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto ) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Friday, 13 July 2018 2:40 PM

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok; Jasmine Cai Yuyan

Cc: Admin A; CS A Team

Subject: List of Offer on 13/07/2018



‘Without prejudice
Hi Ceciliag,
As spoken earlier, we attached here with our list and offer for your necessary action,

Thank you.

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkknuto.com | fax: G741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industripl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408933)



’ U U Auto

- wowm Consulfanis
A BE B Ple Lid

S1UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 67414108

Our Ref:CCC3/AIG18006635/K1mal
16 MAY 2018

THAM HOCK SAN

BLK 330 BUKIT BATOK ST 33
#10-111

SINGAPORE 650330

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBH 233D AND SHC 1614L ON 08/04/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte
Lid to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

.r_"'ff{:?

Bevgﬁm

Case Handler

DID: 6749 4274

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: bevanlim@lkkauto.com

cc.  AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid
(Motar Claims Dept)



CDG.VARS. V. LettofAuthorisation Page |1 of' |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(MAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SONATA SHC1614L , SBEH233D ON 08-Apr-18 17:30
ALONG MANDAI LANE, OUTSIDE OF MANDAI CREMATORIUM
I/ We TAN KENG ANN (Hirer) MNRIC No.: S15040451 '
and/for {Rehef)] NRIC No.: |

Tax| Number SHC1614L
| hereby authorise ComfortDeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd{CDGE):
|
1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in réspect of my/our claim
against third party {except personal Injuries and medical claims].

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/four behalf,

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) In respect of the claim against third party and payment by chegque
shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with COGE's instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 09-Apr-2018
Mame of Hirer TAN KENG ANN
Hirer NRIC 515040451 Signature : -
Address 124 SERANGOON NORTH AVENUE 1 ...
550124
Contact No. 91062065 |

htip:/fedeek 2srv: 82/ Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/ Runume/View/CDG.VARS. V. Lettof...  09/04/2018



RELEASE VOUCHER
(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD (“the workshop™) hereby confirm

that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance
Pre Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount
claimed for S8 620.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHC 1614L that was damaged pursuant to
the accident which occurred on 08/04/2018 (date) along MANDAI LANE (location) involving
vehicle no/s SBH 233D.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 10/04/2018 (date) at “the workshop”.

We/l confirm that we/] are/am authorized by the owner COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE
LD (“the third party claimant™) of vehicle no, SHC 1614L make the claim as set out in the above
paragraph and we/l have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/|
deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by “the third party claimant”,

We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages,
loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party
claimant” after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and
expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the
damage to SHC 1614L (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident,

We/l confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the
third party claimant™ pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on u without

prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have
exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this (day) of __T8 JUL 2018 (month)20___ (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "tl?r:-:vurkshup" {with chop)

Please forwurd your cheyue made payable to:-

COMFORTOELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

"The contents pf this

do
ONlY. All personal injyrigs gn g 2PPIY 10 venigre
excludeg B2 and damg 8 ¥rHige



COMFORIDELGRO
‘ENGINEERING

A member of CoOMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

8010004

AT ASTA PACTFIC TNSURANCE PTE LTD

FOB=16 78 SHENTON WAY.(HARTIE BUTTLD

STRGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT ND: A4193000

Description P 03.04. 2018

2/No  PFart Ho

PART REQUISITIC

JOR NATURE

ool L

SFRAYPAINT ON AFFRCTED ARKA

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

Workshops B
5 Buri B g Ut ¥ M |.I
(TMFANY HEG. N - 19950R048W
TAX INVOICE Hapaaf ;?:1".'-'-1"-.’:!;!‘ Paga: 1
VEHCTE RO IRV, NO/JUATE
BHCT 6141, 91367355 12.04. 2018
MAK K JOB RO

HYUNDA | 5140251

MO, (HNIMICI'ER HEAINT NG

SONATA

DATE OF HEG
19.04, 2017

(HARKIS (COH
KMHKTA1VMIARZ 3734

DATES/TIHE TR
09.04.2018 16:15

(ty imnit Price 3hsc Net
SUB-T0TAl i),
FANKD. HEATTNG 100,00 1 (103, )

200,00 2000, 00

SUE=TUTAL 1001, ()

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
A mamber of COMFORICELGRD

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note thal no receipl shall be |ssued unless reguestad.
CUSTOMER'S COPY

Items TotAal 30000

Add G @ 7.000 % 21.00

amcimt 321 .00

Invoioea

BANK/CHG No

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT

BOTDDOX TTIRTIRG




COMFORIDELGRO
'ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

SN10004

ALGG ASIA PACIFIC

r L Fla

#OR-16 T8 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS HUILD

SINGAFORE SG 079170

64193000

CONTAET NO:

Tssued hy

RATH
Repair Type

Vi
SOV RTIRT

Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDeliiro Engineering Pre Lid
A member of COMFORIEHLCAL

Head Office:
205 Braddel] Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shali be issuad unless requestad,

CUSTOMER'S COPY

IRSHRARCE PR LT

32200494

KRINETAN 1

TAX INVOICE

04,2018 11:4R-48

ACCOUNT No.

AN1ONN4

ComforiDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Worhnhope

COMPANY WG, NO) 1 9950R045W

Page: 2

VIEHUTLE RO

TNV, NO/DATE
SHC16 14T,

91367355 12.04.72018

MAKE JOR N0,

HYTINDAT 1057140251

MODKI, OIXMETHR READING
SONATA

DATE/TIME TN

HATE OV HE |4 i ~ ; )
1 09.04. 2018 16:15

19,04, 2017

(CHASHIS (CODK
RMHET4 I VMCARZ 3234

INVOICE No.

AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

91 3RTIRR




Our Ref: CT18040226
comrort

Date: 12 April 2018 —

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 08/04/2018 @ 17:30hrs

ALONG MANDAI LANE, OUTSIDE OF MANDAI CREMATORIUM
INVOLVING SBH233D

We refar to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHC1614L (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TAN KENG ANN IC NO
$1504045| a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate £98.25 per day (inclusive
of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission o
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapors 575717 Mainfine +65 6555 1188 Facsimlle +65 6453 3183
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AMNZR Instirancs Barfiplars Foaoire By Anents Phakail

Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vahicle Mo,  Incident Date/Time Search Status  Insurance Campany Code  Insurance Company Namea

SEH2330 08 Apr 2018/ 17.30:00  Successtul A04 AlG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAMCE PTE.LTD.

Previous OK

e telfl-

LLLENE 2w ek DA, S0 | L VTR CUON NS - Artl LA P UL DILHN . I ol fusae | 1



Merimen e-Claims Page | of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Express
CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING - o
Case | Notified Est Submitted  |Ad] Assigned | Ad) Rpt [Ad) Submitted | ins Autt'ed Status
! T i
i 10 Agr 2018 Iég‘f‘g" 2018 | 55300,00 | $$300.00 " aiiing Sor Burvey
i1 = ! | mr‘
Edit Reg | ‘ Eon AdjRpr | | 0 Esomates |! View Rt Cancil Cate: |

Hain Reference Claim Details

[[Erultid by adjuster]

|CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS
| Insured; | THAM HOCK SAN, |D: 50120299
| COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD, Co. feg. Mo 1983038218

Main
Chalmant:

Vehiche Reg. | . |oe/oa/2018 17:00 - :59
o |SHC1614L Date of LOSS |11 Months and 20 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man ¥r)]

Claim Type: | TP / 18641075995G Policy/Cover |5400376368

Note No.:
Vehicke Reg. Palicy N
No. SBH233D iy b,
(insured): | —e || et |
Excess:
Repainer: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [I.njll'l!] 59 Loyang Drive, 508969 Loyang - Tel: 6214 B300
Handling AlG Asla Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) - Te!: 65-6419-3000 .. [Handled by Mohd-Rasheed, Rashidah - 64181767
| Ingurer: Rishidah.Mohamedrasheed@aig.com
Clamant's | 40 ia International Tnsurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 63476100

Insurer: o R
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 ... [Handied by KALVIN ANG WEI KUN ] ... [Final Rpt due
19/04/2018] !

ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED view Al | compase Case Mai |
|- AlG_SG (11/04/2018): TP GIA REPORT

MCOMOOL5

Adjuster:

| ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS™ View All_| _Search Tasks | _Creste New Task | _compiete |

| Due Date Priority Type Task Group Subject Handier Assigned By Compioted On Croated On Dona?
| NO results.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=dsp ... 19/7/2018



Merimen e-Claims

Claim Documents

*SHC1614L (18641075995G)
[SBH233D]
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Apr 8 2018 5:00PM
[THAM HOCK SAN]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Page | of 2

View |View in Browser | v |

IVideo - 1perpage ||| &
No_|Finalized Cin LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) [ Thumbnall | Print
1 |13/07/18 13:38 | TP_Video Footage_SHC 1614L - 0 | cadav
|Letters/Correspondences 3 fer e
[No_[Finaiized On | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail | Print
1 |(Drafty Third Party Express Seftlement - Payment Breakdown 0 o
Assessment Reports 1 per page v]| &
[No_|Finalized On AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pre, Ltd. (5G) Thumbnail | Print
1 “Emflﬂ 11:08 !' FromiSE - Beg. No: “Hl‘]tﬂ. Charnant THAM ROCK SAN n Load HTM f
Photos/Images —— perpage  |v|| B
N |Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall | Print
1 |1UD4/1B0B:08 | General View 0| s | A
2 [11/04/1808109 | General View - © | wdwe | A
3 |11/04/18 08:09 General View - . 0 | Loades | A
4 |11/04/1B 08:09 | General View O | oadsc | A
5 [11/04/1808:09 | General View - O | wars | @&
6 (13/04/1B DE:09 | General View 0 | wedws | A
7 [11/04/18 08:09 | General View - € | Loadrs
8 [11/04/18 0Bi08 General View 0 | wadws | A
G |11/04/18 08:09 | General View & | Load G m
10 | 11/04/18 08:00 General View © | Loadrs
11 |11/04/18 08:00 General View 0| wadirc | A
12 [11/04/18 08:00 | General View o € | oedire | A
13 | 11/04/18 08:09 Genersl View O | osdirc | &4 |
14 h' Ew 1808:09 | General View D | adies | B |
15 |11/04/18 08:00 | General View B O | weawc | A |
16 |11/04/18 08:09 | General View 3 O | adwc | 4|
17 |11/04/18 0B:09 | General View 0 | i | |
18 | 12/04/18 08:09 | Reinspection Photo B | ezaws | A
19 |12/04/18 08:09 | Reinspection Photo 0 | edws | F
20 |12/04/18 08:09 Reinspection Photo o D | cadrwc | 4
121 [12/04/18 08:09 | Reinspection Photo O | Ladws | B4
Enn:ummt.ltlnn o [Lperpage  [v] =8
ho_|Relabel/Rearder |LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | Thumbnail | Print
1 17/04/1823:58 | TP ESTIMATE - MARKED. © | caaror |
2 17/04/1823:58 | TP GIAREPORT B @) | LoadroF
3 |19/07/18 15:41 WORKSHOP INVOICE — ) | LoadPoF
4 |19/07/1815:41 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM Load POF
https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 19/7/2018



Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Video 1 per page w J
No  [Fimaiized Cn | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd {HQ) Thumh_uqllL[Pﬂnl I
5 |19/07/18 15141 Release Voucher g Load POF |
& |19/07/18 15:41 | RENTAL RECEIPT I Load POF

7 |19/07/18 15:41 | LTA SEARCH Load FDE

8  |19/07/18 15:41 | LETTER TO OI € | Load POF

‘Mo |Finalized On | AIG Asla Pacific Ingurance Pte. Ltd. [SG) Thumbnail | Print
1 |12/04/18 1336 E-filed GIA report SHC1614L B 0 | LoadPoOF |

Documents Checklist
'DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST neset | save | prim |

{Thers are no document checklists canfigured.

= s Pte Ltd (HQ)

Show Remarks To: [ Handling Insurer
Neatar Remarks @ne privatn enhess you shas it-to cther parbe

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 19/7/2018



Preview Page | of |

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

{(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
| Vehicle No: SBH233D (Insd veh) Model: YUNDAI SONATA NF 2.0
SHC1614L (TP veh) CRDI AT ABS 2WD 4DR
[Dnh of Accident: |08/04/2018 TURBO (A)
Global Sum Settlement | 1| [X] Yes | [ 1 No
Repair Estimate - 1,580.78
Final Repair Cost ‘5 620.00
Loss of Use - - 2.00 days at $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) %] days
LTA / GIA Search Fee 1§
Others: il
-
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) '8 620.00
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ X] YES [ ] NO (Kindyindicate
below)
A) For Non GIA istered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: B:‘.‘JNI.lt Applicable: ¥ee/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability: 100 (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks
Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown
1) | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid % 620.00
2) 8
3) :B
4) -1
5) -
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN ey
LKK Auto Consultants Ple Ltd Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report/ Bill {if any)

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doclt... 19/7/2018



Adjuster Report

Page | of 4

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd coregns 1sss07152m)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Indusfrial Park

Singapore 408833

Tel 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@Ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/AIG1B006635/K1FA3Q2
Date: 19/07/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer; AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Ple. Lid.  Policy No: 2100376368

Clalmant Vehicle shc 114 Insured Vehicle No :  SBH233D

Daie of Loss: 0B/04/2018 Mature of Claim: TP Ciaim MNo: 188410758956

RIFTION & | | HICLE
Reg No: SHC1614L
i HYUNDAI SONATA NF, 2.0 CRDI AT ABS 2WD . ;

Make & Model 4DR TURBO (A) Engine No; D4EACOT0681

Reg. Date: 16/04/2012 (Man. Year: 2012) Chassis No: KMHET41VMCAB23234

Colour: Blue Odometer: 421929 km

Engine Capacity. 1991 ce

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A&
Sum Insured (S3): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condiion; Steering (Serviceabie): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: Mo  Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 215/80 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 215/60 R16
Fronl Left Side: West Lake 7 mm Rear Left Side: West Lake 7 mm
Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm Rear Right Side: West Lake 7 mm
The above valuss represent the remaining tyre reads depth
COST OF CLAIMS - Repairer's  Adjuster's  Difference  Diff %
Parts g977.36 0.00 977.36 100.00
Miscellangous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 500.00 300.00 200.00 40.00
Paintwaork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S§) 1,477.36 300.00 1,177.36 79.69
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S%) 103.42 21.00 B2.42 79.69
Nett Amount (S$) 1,580.78 321.00 1,259.78 79.69
+ Loss of Use (2.0 x $$50.00/day) (55) 100.00
+ Car Rental (2.0 x $$98.25/day) (55) 196.50
+ Doc/Search Fee (S§) 7.49
MNett Liability (S$) 624,29
Global Sum Settlement (55) 620.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 10/04/2018
Date Inspected: 10/04/2018 Inspected Al ComforiDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
{Loyang)
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 19/7/2018



Adjuster Report Page £ o1 4

59 Loyang Drive
Singapore 508968
Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Chong Poh Kin

NOTE: This repart represents our findings 8t the fimo gnd place of inspection stafed nensin Such Inspeciion fas bean carmed aut to the bes! of our
knowledge and ability but any other Hability under any oiher CirCUMSiENCces Is haraby oxpressly Brcluded,

https://singapore.meri men.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=gen_... 19/7/2018



Adjuster Report Page 3 014
REPAIR DETAILS
Recommended Parts
MNo. Qty PartNo. Particulars Condition Repalirer's Amount
1 1 *FRONT BUMPER COVER Repair 538.80FL *-FL
2 1 *FRONT BUMPER SPONGE Serviceable 136,30 FL *FL
3 1 *FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT Serviceable 504 10FL “-FL
4 1 *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH) Serviceable 22 40FL *FL
5 1 *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH} Serviceable 20,10FL *-FL
F=Franchise pan. LeLisfitam Disc
Sub Total (S§)  1,221.70 0.00
. List tem Discount on L ltems 20.00/20.00% (S$) 244 .34 0.00
Total Parts (S5) 977.36 0.00
[ Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. |
https://singapore.merimen.com/ claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 19/7/2018



Adjuster Report

Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Page 4 of 4

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour ltems
1 PANEL BEATING New 250.00 100.00
2  SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE Mew 250.00 200.00

Gross Labour Cost (S5) 500.00 300.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out
< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 19/7/2018



